ORDINANCE NO. 10580 (N.S.)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 32.917 OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CODE OF REGULATORY ORDINANCES RELATING TO CAMPAIGN FINANCE

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 32.917 of the San Diego County Code of Regulatory Ordinances is amended to read as follows

SEC. 32.917. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CHECKING ACCOUNT.

The campaign account required by Government Code section 85201(a) shall be established at a financial institution located in the State.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty days after its passage, and before the expiration of fifteen days after its passage, a summary hereof shall be published once with the names of the members of this Board voting for and against it in a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of San Diego.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY THOMAS E. MONTGOMERY, COUNTY COUNSEL

BY: Timothy M. Barry, Chief Deputy County Counsel

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego this 13th day of November, 2018.

RISTI GASPAR

Chairwoman, Board of Supervisors County of San Diego, State of California

The above Ordinance was adopted by the following vote:

A YES:Cox, Jacob, Roberts, HornABSENT:Gaspar

ATTEST my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors this 13th day of November, 2018.

DAVID HALL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By C. Chrystal Rodriguez, Deputy



Ordinance No.: 10580 (N.S.) 11/13/18 (25)